
Coe College (0-2) -vs- Washington (Mo.) (5-0)
2/25/2024 at St. Louis, Mo. (Kelly Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Lopes (2-0)
Loss: Nolan Schroeder (0-1)
Save: C. Miller (2)
HBP: Nolan Schroeder, Jack Walsh, T. Stevenson, M. Lopes, H. Weiss
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Swift First: Justin Sampson 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:43   Weather: 61 degrees and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Coe College 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 6 1
Washington (Mo.) 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 X 6 7 0

Coe College 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jon Wille ss 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Jake Brosius cf 4 0 0 0 1 3 0
Gavin Guns dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Austin Gomez ph/dh 3 1 1 1 0 2 2
Mitchell Eckardt 2b 3 1 0 0 1 2 0
Jack Allison 3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Ryan Thoreson c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Creighton Kreshel lf 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
Reid Rausch rf 3 0 2 2 0 1 0
Tyce Johnson 1b 1 0 0 0 2 0 2
Nolan Schroeder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Walsh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trevor Morse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 6 3 5 16 9

2B: Reid Rausch (2)
HR: Austin Gomez (1)
CS: Jon Wille (1)
HBP: Jon Wille (1); Ryan Thoreson (1); Reid Rausch (1); Tyce
Johnson (1)
PO: Jack Allison (2)
E: Mitchell Eckardt (1)
DP: 1

Washington (Mo.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
B. Buday cf 5 1 1 1 0 2 5
S. Pellegrin ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
K. Bernhard rf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
H. Mauterer dh/2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
B. Mazone c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
D. Braemer 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
E. Minarovic 3b 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
    S. Polk ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Equale 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Miller 2b/p 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
M. Dunn lf 3 0 2 2 1 1 0
T. Stevenson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Lopes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Weiss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 7 4 4 9 7

3B: B. Buday (1)
SH: H. Mauterer (1); E. Minarovic (1)
SF: S. Pellegrin (1)
SB: E. Minarovic (1); M. Dunn (1)
HBP: S. Pellegrin (1); D. Braemer (2); C. Miller (1)

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nolan Schroeder (L, 0-1) 4.2 4 4 2 4 5 1 0 3 0 15 24 3 4 –
Jack Walsh 2.1 1 2 2 0 4 0 0 1 0 7 9 2 1 –
Trevor Morse 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 –
Totals 7 6 4 4 9 1 0 4 0 26 37 5 7

Washington (Mo.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Stevenson 3.0 0 1 1 3 7 0 0 1 0 9 13 2 0 –
M. Lopes (W, 2-0) 3.0 6 2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 12 15 3 1 –
H. Weiss 2.0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 6 7 0 1 –
C. Miller (S, 2) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 –
Totals 6 3 3 5 16 0 0 4 0 30 39 5 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coe College - Top of 1st COE WAS
J. Wille flied out to lf. 0 0
J. Brosius struck out swinging. 0 0
G. Guns struck out swinging. 0 0

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 1st COE WAS
B. Buday struck out swinging. 0 0
S. Pellegrin grounded out to ss. 0 0
K. Bernhard singled to left field. 0 0
H. Mauterer struck out looking. 0 0

Coe College - Top of 2nd COE WAS
M. Eckardt struck out swinging. 0 0
J. Allison struck out swinging. 0 0
R. Thoreson hit by pitch. 0 0
C. Kreshel popped up to 3b. 0 0

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 2nd COE WAS
B. Mazone struck out looking. 0 0
D. Braemer grounded out to ss. 0 0
E. Minarovic singled to pitcher. 0 0
E. Minarovic stole second. 0 0
C. Miller walked. 0 0
C. Miller advanced to second; E. Minarovic advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
M. Dunn singled down the lf line, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; C. Miller scored; E. Minarovic
scored. 0 2
M. Dunn stole third. 0 2
B. Buday struck out looking. 0 2

Coe College - Top of 3rd COE WAS
R. Rausch struck out looking. 0 2
T. Johnson walked. 0 2
J. Wille struck out swinging. 0 2
J. Brosius walked; T. Johnson advanced to second. 0 2
G. Guns struck out swinging. 0 2

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 3rd COE WAS
S. Pellegrin singled through the left side. 0 2
S. Pellegrin out at second c to 2b. 0 2
K. Bernhard lined out to cf. 0 2
H. Mauterer struck out swinging. 0 2

Coe College - Top of 4th COE WAS
M. Eckardt walked. 0 2
M. Lopes to p for T. Stevenson. 0 2
J. Allison singled to right center; M. Eckardt advanced to third. 0 2
R. Thoreson fouled out to 1b. 0 2
J. Allison picked off, out at first p to 1b. 0 2
C. Kreshel walked. 0 2
R. Rausch doubled, ground-rule, RBI; C. Kreshel advanced to third; M. Eckardt scored. 1 2
T. Johnson grounded out to ss. 1 2



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 4th COE WAS
B. Mazone walked. 1 2
D. Braemer hit by pitch; B. Mazone advanced to second. 1 2
E. Minarovic out at first 3b to 2b, SAC; D. Braemer advanced to second; B. Mazone advanced to third. 1 2
C. Miller grounded out to ss. 1 2
M. Dunn walked. 1 2
B. Buday popped up to ss. 1 2

Coe College - Top of 5th COE WAS
J. Wille hit by pitch. 1 2
J. Wille out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 2
J. Brosius struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 1 2
A. Gomez pinch hit for G. Guns. 1 2
A. Gomez homered to right center, RBI. 2 2
M. Eckardt popped up to 3b. 2 2

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 5th COE WAS
S. Pellegrin hit by pitch. 2 2
K. Bernhard walked; S. Pellegrin advanced to second. 2 2
H. Mauterer reached on a fielding error by 2b, advanced to third, SAC; K. Bernhard scored, unearned; S.
Pellegrin scored, unearned. 2 4
B. Mazone flied out to lf; H. Mauterer out at home lf to c. 2 4
D. Braemer hit by pitch. 2 4
J. Walsh to p for N. Schroeder. 2 4
E. Minarovic struck out swinging. 2 4

Coe College - Top of 6th COE WAS
J. Allison singled to center field. 2 4
R. Thoreson flied out to cf. 2 4
J. Allison picked off, out at first p to 1b. 2 4
C. Kreshel singled through the left side. 2 4
R. Rausch doubled to right center, RBI; C. Kreshel scored. 3 4
T. Johnson hit by pitch. 3 4
J. Wille struck out swinging. 3 4

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 6th COE WAS
C. Miller hit by pitch. 3 4
M. Dunn struck out swinging. 3 4
B. Buday tripled to left center, RBI; C. Miller scored. 3 5
S. Pellegrin flied out to lf, SF, RBI; B. Buday scored. 3 6
K. Bernhard struck out swinging. 3 6

Coe College - Top of 7th COE WAS
H. Weiss to p for M. Lopes. 3 6
A. Gomez to dh. 3 6
J. Brosius struck out swinging. 3 6
A. Gomez struck out swinging. 3 6
M. Eckardt struck out looking. 3 6

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 7th COE WAS
H. Mauterer flied out to lf. 3 6
B. Mazone grounded out to 2b. 3 6



D. Braemer struck out swinging. 3 6
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Coe College - Top of 8th COE WAS
J. Allison grounded out to 3b. 3 6
R. Thoreson struck out looking. 3 6
C. Kreshel struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 6

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 8th COE WAS
T. Morse to p for J. Walsh. 3 6
S. Polk pinch hit for E. Minarovic. 3 6
S. Polk grounded out to ss. 3 6
C. Miller singled to third base. 3 6
M. Dunn singled down the rf line; C. Miller advanced to second. 3 6
B. Buday grounded into double play ss to 1b; M. Dunn out on the play; C. Miller advanced to third. 3 6

Coe College - Top of 9th COE WAS
A. Equale to 3b for S. Polk. 3 6
R. Rausch hit by pitch. 3 6
/  for H. Weiss. 3 6
H. Mauterer to 2b. 3 6
C. Miller to p. 3 6
T. Johnson walked; R. Rausch advanced to second. 3 6
J. Wille struck out swinging. 3 6
J. Brosius reached on a fielder's choice; T. Johnson out at second 2b to ss; R. Rausch advanced to third. 3 6
A. Gomez struck out swinging. 3 6

Washington (Mo.) - Bottom of 9th COE WAS


